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OREGON DEPT OF TRANSPORTION FUND APPORTIONMENTS
REGISTERED VEHICLES BY COUNTY FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024-25

TREASURER, BAKER COUNTY
TREASURER, BENTON COUNTY
TREASURER, CLACKAMAS COUNTY
TREASURER, CLATSOP COUNTY
TREASURER, COLUMBIA COUNTY
TREASURER, COOS COUNTY
TREASURER, CROOK COUNTY
TREASURER, CURRY COUNTY
TREASURER, DESCHUTES COUNTY
TREASURER, DOUGLAS COUNTY
TREASURER, GILLIAM COUNTY
TREASURER, GRANT COUNTY
TREASURER, HARNEY COUNTY
TREASURER, HOOD RIVER COUNTY
TREASURER, JACKSON COUNTY
TREASURER, JEFFERSON COUNTY
TREASURER, JOSEPHINE COUNTY
TREASURER, KLAMATH COUNTY
TREASURER, LAKE COUNTY
TREASURER, LANE COUNTY
TREASURER, LINCOLN COUNTY
TREASURER, LINN COUNTY
TREASURER, MALHEUR COUNTY
TREASURER, MARION COUNTY
TREASURER, MORROW COUNTY
TREASURER, MULTNOMAH COUNTY
TREASURER, POLK COUNTY
TREASURER, SHERMAN COUNTY
TREASURER, TILLAMOOK COUNTY
TREASURER, UMATILLA COUNTY
TREASURER, UNION COUNTY
TREASURER, WALLOWA COUNTY
TREASURER, WASCO COUNTY
TREASURER, WASHINGTON COUNTY
TREASURER, WHEELER COUNTY
TREASURER, YAMHILL COUNTY

Total - County Registration

Jul-24

23,768
83,677
427,588
46,317
65,810
80,126
41,220
32,721
262,577
140,281
3,457
11,860
11,624
31,911
251,907
31,376
107,271
89,347
13,079
384,150
57,880
152,486
38,997
357,931
17,604
642,145
87,753
3,662
36,832
94,750
34,229
12,598
32,983
513,122
2,474
117,426

4,342,939

This spreadsheet can be found on the Internet at https://www.oregon.gov/ODOT/About/Pages/Financial-Information.aspx



