

OREGON DEPT OF TRANSPORTION FUND APPORTIONMENTS REGISTERED VEHICLES BY COUNTY FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024-25

	Jul-24
TREASURER, BAKER COUNTY	23,768
TREASURER, BENTON COUNTY	83,677
TREASURER, CLACKAMAS COUNTY	427,588
TREASURER, CLATSOP COUNTY	46,317
TREASURER, COLUMBIA COUNTY	65,810
TREASURER, COOS COUNTY	80,126
TREASURER, CROOK COUNTY	41,220
TREASURER, CURRY COUNTY	32,721
TREASURER, DESCHUTES COUNTY	262,577
TREASURER, DOUGLAS COUNTY	140,281
TREASURER, GILLIAM COUNTY	3,457
TREASURER, GRANT COUNTY	11,860
TREASURER, HARNEY COUNTY	11,624
TREASURER, HOOD RIVER COUNTY	31,911
TREASURER, JACKSON COUNTY	251,907
TREASURER, JEFFERSON COUNTY	31,376
TREASURER, JOSEPHINE COUNTY	107,271
TREASURER, KLAMATH COUNTY	89,347
TREASURER, LAKE COUNTY	13,079
TREASURER, LANE COUNTY	384,150
TREASURER, LINCOLN COUNTY	57,880
TREASURER, LINN COUNTY	152,486
TREASURER, MALHEUR COUNTY	38,997
TREASURER, MARION COUNTY	357,931
TREASURER, MORROW COUNTY	17,604
TREASURER, MULTNOMAH COUNTY	642,145
TREASURER, POLK COUNTY	87,753
TREASURER, SHERMAN COUNTY	3,662
TREASURER, TILLAMOOK COUNTY	36,832
TREASURER, UMATILLA COUNTY	94,750
TREASURER, UNION COUNTY	34,229
TREASURER, WALLOWA COUNTY	12,598
TREASURER, WASCO COUNTY	32,983
TREASURER, WASHINGTON COUNTY	513,122
TREASURER, WHEELER COUNTY	2,474
TREASURER, YAMHILL COUNTY	117,426
Total - County Registration	4,342,939